BA
.306
.306
.304
.301
.299
297
.296
.294
.294
.294
.293
.293

HR
76
71
68
66
65
65
65
64
63
62

BB
474
472
442
437
434
431
425
423
421

Batting Average
Team
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Alexandria
Duluth
Kenosha
Rochester
Duluth
Madison
Rochester
St. Cloud
St. Cloud

Home Runs
Team
Rochester
Wis Rapids
Rochester
Green Bay
Willmar
Madison
La Crosse
Willmar
Madison
La Crosse

Walks
Team
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo
St Cloud
St Cloud
La Crosse
Wausau
Rochester
Waterloo
Rockford
Traverse City

Year
1997
1995
1998
2012
2012
1995
1999
2023
2019
1994
1998
1999

Year
2017
2022
2012
2023
2023
2023
2012
2012
2012
2013

Year
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2022
2023
2023
2022

Single-Season Team Records

746
736
733
721
718
715
709
709
707
706
706
703
698

503
478
470
460
456
450
437
426
421
415

694
653
651
646
644
640
638
636
634
625
625
624
623

Batting
Hits
Team
Alexandria
Madison
Willmar
Duluth
Waterloo
Eau Claire
Madison
Duluth
Duluth
Lakeshore
Wisconsin
Duluth
Wis Rapids

Runs Batted In
Team
Willmar
Duluth
Willmar
Fond du Lac
Wis Rapids
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo
Mankato
Eau Claire
Wis Rapids

Strikeouts
Team
La Crosse
Fond du Lac
Bismarck
Lakeshore
Green Bay
Rochester
Wis Rapids
Wisconsin
La Crosse
Minot
Lakeshore
Rochester
Thunder Bay

Year
2012
2019
2016
2012
2014
2019
2018
2015
2023
2017
2016
2018
2017

Year
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2017

Year
2022
2023
2023
646
2022
2021
2022
2015
2021

2021
2022
2019

574
525
525
519
516
510
493
480
475
475
473
469
465

TB
1061
1057
1032
1027
1022
1014
1010
1004
996
984

SB
247
235
203
192
190
188
188
182
179
175
173
172
167
167

Runs Scored
Team
Willmar
Duluth
Willmar
Fond du Lac
Kalamazoo
Wis Rapids
Kalamazoo
Mankato
Bismarck
Wis Rapids
Alexandria
Mankato
Waterloo

Total Bases
Team
Duluth
Alexandria
Duluth
Waterloo
Madison
Lakeshore
Wis Rapids
Mankato
Willmar
Waterloo

Stolen Bases
Team
Willmar
Fond du Lac
Traverse City
Waterloo
Traverse City
Green Bay
Waterloo
Willmar
Traverse City
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Duluth
Duluth

Year
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2019
2017
2012
2013
2012

Year
2023
2012
2012
2012
2018
2017
2017
2012
2023
1997

Year
2023
2021
2022
1996
2023
2015
1999
2022
2021
2023
1998
1995
2022
2018



Slugging Percentage

SLG % Team Year
442 Waterloo 1997
441 Duluth 2023
438 Rochester 1999
428 Duluth 2012
427 Alexandria 2012
427 Waterloo 1998
427 Waterloo 2012
426 Willmar 2023
424 St. Cloud 1998
423 St. Cloud 1997
422 Mankato 2012
422 Willmar 2022
421 St. Cloud 1999
421 Kenosha 1995

ditching
Earned Run Average
ERA Team Year
2.17 Madison 2006
231 Rochester 2006
231 Madison 2005
2.34 Mankato 2006
2.34 Duluth 2006
2.50 Mankato 2009
2.53 Wisconsin 2002
2.54 Madison 2004
2.65 St. Cloud 2003
2.72 Brainerd 2002
2.72 St. Cloud 2001

Fewest Earned Runs Allowed

ER
149
153
153
156
157
157
158
163
167
172

789
765
752

727
723
722

715
714
712
711
710
702

SHO
14
11

Team
Madison
Madison

Wisconsin
Rochester
Mankato

Duluth
Madison
St. Cloud
St. Cloud
Brainerd

Most Hits Allowed
Team
Thunder Bay
Thunder Bay
Minot
Alexandria
Bismarck
Alexandria
Alexandria
Waterloo
Wisconsin
Waterloo
Rochester
Wisconsin
Thunder Bay
Wisconsin

Shutouts
Team
Traverse City
Rochester

Year
2006
2005
2002
2006
2006
2006
2004
2003
2001
2002

Year
2014
2013
2023
2012
2019
2014
2013
2022
2017
2012
2016
2016
2016
2011

Year
2019
2006

191
207
208
215
218

222
222
224
226

Fewest Runs Allowed
Team
Madison
Madison
Duluth
Madison
Rochester
Brainerd
St. Cloud
St. Cloud
St. Cloud
Wisconsin

Year
2004
2005
2006
2006
2006
2002
2000
2001
2003
2002

Most Earned Runs Allowed

ER
521
488
488
488
456
443
442
438
431
419
417
411
410

684
664
663
654
653
643

Team
Minot
Bismarck
Waterloo
Thunder Bay
Kokomo
Bismarck
Alexandria
Alexandria
Madison
Green Bay
Battle Creek
Battle Creek
Rockford

Strikeouts
Team
Lakeshore
St. Cloud
Fond du Lac
Madison
Duluth
St. Cloud

Year
2023
2023
2022
2013
2022
2022
2013
2012
2022
2017
2023
2021
2021

Year
2022
2023
2022
2022
2019
2017

595
591
569
562
545
516
512
504
503
498
493
490
489
487
485
482

421
423
426
431
448
455
465
466
466
467

BB
504
501
481
464
469
453
440
438
438
436
436

Most Runs Allowed
Team
Waterloo
Minot
Bismarck
Thunder Bay
Kokomo
Alexandria
Green Bay
Bismarck
Madison
Wisconsin
Thunder Bay
Rockford
Rochester
Battle Creek
Kalamazoo
Battle Creek

Fewest Hits Allowed
Team
Madison
Rochester
Dubuque
Wausau
Wisconsin
St. Cloud
Brainerd
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Brainerd

Walks Allowed
Team
Bismarck
Duluth
Waterloo
Bismarck
Duluth
La Crosse
Duluth
Kokomo
Rochester
Kalamazoo
Battle Creek

Year
2022
2023
2023
2013
2022
2013
2017
2022
2022
2017
2014
2021
2016
2021
2015
2019

Year
2004
1994
1994
1994
2002
1999
2000
2000
2003
2002

Year
2022
2019
2022
2023
2021
2022
2023
2023
2023
2021
2023



0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 W O

St. Cloud
St. Cloud
La Crosse
Mankato
Eau Claire
Madison
Thunder Bay
Mankato
Eau Claire
St. Cloud
St. Cloud
Thunder Bay
Duluth
La Crosse
Duluth
Brainerd

2003
2001
2007
2006
2006
2004
2005
2009
2017
2017
2008
2008
2006
2006
2005
2005

632
631
629
625
625
623
620
620

Rockford
Green Bay
St. Cloud
Wis Rapids
Willmar
Duluth
Eau Claire
Wis Rapids

2019
2023
2021
2021
2022
2018
2022
2022



